02-1	4-2001
PTO-1595 B-93) 46, 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
b'settings □□□▼ 1016	612746 * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the additional documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): 2-5-01	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SDP Landholdings GmbH	Name: ZF Friedrichshafen AG
itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Germany
	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement XXIXChange of Name	
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:
ecution Date: December 30, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/145_997	B. Patent No.(s) 5,335,764 5,524,738
09/339,641	5,570,755 5,573,096 5,676,219
09/485,774	5,690,204 5,911,645 5,980,411 6,001,038 6,009,969 6,029,542
Additional numbers	attached? © Yes QxNo 6,080,074 6,085,853
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 16
Name: Gregory P. LaPointe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 640.00
Internal Address: Bachman & LaPointe, P.C.	χ⊠χ Enclosed
Suite 1201	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	The second number
Street Address: 900 Chapel Street	8. Deposit account number: 02-0184
City: New Haven State: CT ZIP: 06510	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Oity	THE CRACE
ро иот	T USE THIS SPACE
3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
the original documents	February 1, 2001
Gregory P. LaPointe Name of Person Signing	Signature 4
Total number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Assignor: SDP Landholdings GmbH

a corporation of Austria

whose address is Schönauer Straße 5 A-4400 Steyr, Austria

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Assignee: ZF Friedrichshafen AG

a corporation of Germany

whose address is

D-88038 Friedrichshafen, Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Appendix A attached hereto for the United States and its territorial possessions, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the patents and patent applications listed in inventions by the patents and patent applications listed in Appendix A or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute Appendix A or any continuation and reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and

PATENT REEL: 011506 FRAME: 0142 said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 30th day of December , 2000.

Signature of Assignor

Name of Person Signing (Siegfried WOLF) (Peter KOOB)

Title of Person Signing

Assignee ZF Friedrichshafen AG hereby declares that they accept

the aforesaid rights.

Signature of Assignee

(Zietlow)

(Ronge)

Name of Person Signing

Head of Patent Department

Patent Manager

Title of Person Signing

APPENDIX A

- 1. Patent No. 5,335,764 issued 08/09/94
- 2. Patent No. 5,524,738 issued 06/11/96
- 3. Patent No. 5,570,755 issued 11/05/96
- 4. Patent No. 5,573,096 issued 11/12/96
- 5. Patent No. 5,676,219 issued 10/14/97
- 6. Patent No. 5,690,204 issued 11/25/97
- 7. Patent No. 5,911,645 issued 06/15/99
- 8. Patent No. 5,980,411 issued 11/09/99
- 9. Patent No. 6,001,038 issued 12/14/99
- 10. Patent No. 6,009,969 issued 01/04/00
- 11. Patent No. 6,029,542 issued 02/29/00
- 12. Patent No. 6,080,074 issued 06/27/00
- 13. Patent No. 6,085,853 issued 07/11/00
- 14. Patent Appln. Serial No. 09/145,997 filed 09/02/98
- 15. Patent Appln. Serial No. 09/339,641 filed 06/24/99
- 16. Patent Appln. Serial No. 09/485,774 filed 02/15/00